RE	CORDATION	EODH COM		10	
		NTS ONI			
1. Name of conveying party(ies);			- I address of receiving party(ies);	- VI	
Bindu Rama Rao		HEWLE 20555 S	TT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C	ompany, L.P	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach				Yes ⊠No	
Assignment Merger	Change	of Name	Security Agreement	🗌 Joint	
[]Other					
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/839,143 Confirmation No.: 7976		d: August 15, 3			
dditional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intelligence of a designation 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Records Manager	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		X Aut	horization to be charged to deposit	account.	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration				account.	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			horization to be charged to deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>	account.	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	ne foregoing info	8. Deposit	Account Number: 08-2025		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy of the original document.	ne foregoing info	8. Deposit	Account Number: <u>08-2025</u> and correct and any attached cop	y is a true	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing info	8. Deposit	Account Number: 08-2025	y is a true	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.		8. Deposit	Account Number: <u>08-2025</u> e and correct and any attached cop August 15, 20 Date	y is a true	

Rev 10/06a (Reco/usgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200702207-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewiett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Device Management System For Mobile Devices That Supports Multiple-Point Transport

Filing Date: _____ Application No.:

IN MICHCE MURCORE then because an average handle) and casife)

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominces or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

	, ene nordanio dei myrwar manary		
- Bri	_dh_hl_	<u>Aug 01</u>	2.007
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed:	/
Bindu Rama Rao		Aug 01	, 2007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) \$5.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Bindu Rama Rao	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/ber free act a	nd deed.		

Rev 10:05n (Assignment)

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0308

Notary Public My Commission Expires: .

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intelectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fot Calling Colorada 90527 2400		PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>200702207-2</u>
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 ASSIGNMENT OF PATE		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s)) and seal(s):
Invantor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public My Commissión Expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name		Date Assignment Signed
State of)) ss.:	
County of	ý	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory evidence to be t	who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
assignment to be his/her free act and de	38U,	Nolary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
areno o goo nano		
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before mathisday of	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be t	who is personall the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
PROVED OF DECKED TO THE UP VIE DASIS	or sensitivity addening to be	nte bérezit mus acatomicañes que tateñouiñ stérifisterit é
assignment to be his/her free act and d	eed.	
assignment to be his/her free act and d	eed.	Notary Públic My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0309

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400		•	ATENT APPLICATION
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200702207-2
AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT AP	PLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) a	ınd seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of))		
County of) ss.: }		
-	, personally appoared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and	s of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged th	
-		Nölary Pub⊁e My Comrréssion Expir	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
•	, personally appeared		who is personal
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and	is of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument o
		Notary Public My Commission Expli	eş:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	1
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
пүенкога турва малта			
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this <u>day of</u> known or proved to me on the bas		e person who acknowladged t	who is personal he foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	u noch'	Notary Public	
	Page 3 of 4	My Commission Expl	res:
Rev 10/05a (Assignment)	Fage 3 01 4		

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0310

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		PATENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 200702207-2
AS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)
	/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of) , personally appeared	
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	who is personall he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
		Notarý Public My Commission Explose;
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) şa.: \	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personal
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
oventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
_ , ,		• •
wentor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
itate of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personall he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o
issignment to be his/her free act and		ar herein wir errinnwienden nie insedning iuspinuusu o
		Notary Public
Rev 10/08e (Assignment)	Page 4 of 4	My Commission Expired

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0311



500 WEST MADISON STREET 34TH FLOOR CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60651 (T) 312 775 8000 (F) 312 775 8100 www.mcandrews-ip.com



to:	Mail Stop Assignment Recor Director of the USPTO	dation Service	es.
from:	Kevin E. Borg	ne naue.	
date:	August 15, 2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	user ID: 8171
client:	01917		7.9°. BAL
matter:	17778US02		·····
fax number:	(571) 273-0140		·····
number of pa	ages including cover page:	6	······································

notes/comments:

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Patent Application are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2007.

د... ٤... Kevin E. Borg, Reg. No: 51,486

REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0312

If you have problems receiving this facsimile transmission, please contact the sender at the above telephone number.

Confidential Note: The documents accompanying this fax contain information from the law firm of McAndrews, Held & Malloy Ltd., which may be confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this fax is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this Firm immediately. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you. PATENT

RECORDED: 08/15/2007